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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) proposes to set up wind power projects in the country including
Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the NTPC has entered into agreement with some State Governments to produce wind energy; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : NTPC proposes to set up Wind Energy projects in Maharashtra, Karnataka, Gujarat and Kerala.

(c) : Yes, Madam.

(d) : NTPC has signed Power Purchase Agreements with theState Government of Karnataka and Maharashtra for developing the Wind Energy Projects. They have signed MoU with Kerala and Gujarat.
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